PACIFIC POWER Form 4107 1779 OREGON	PALCIFIC POWER WEATHERIZA	& LIGHT COA	APANY VC	»I. <u>m</u> 82	82 _{میں} 28
9763 ^{Insu}	LATION COST REPAYME	NT AGREEMENT AP	ND MORTGAG		
			an Agrica - Calandar Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna		
This agreement is made this <u>18</u> and <u>George Ray Taylo</u>					
I. Homeowners represent that they 5140 Walton Drive	the the owners or contrast and a	aylor, bet	ween Pacific Pow.	& Light Com	pany ("Pacific")
which is more	<u>IClamath Falls</u>	es of the property at: Klamath		('	"Homeowners").
which is more particularly described as:	着着着警惕的开始了。 1	(county)	h	Oregon	97601
Tract 7 of	Homedale				(zip code)
					en de transporter de la composition de En composition de la c
hereinafter referred to as "the property." 2. Pacific shall cause insulation and we suant to current Company Specifications.	a therization materials churched				
Storm Windows: Install do	window(s) totalling approximat	ely sq. ft.	ns) to be installed	in Homeowne	r's home pur-
Sliding Doors: Installd	x rs. In from an estimated existing R-	VAR to an			
XX Floor Insulation: Install insulation Duct Insulation: Install insulation Duct Insulation: Install duct insul- Moisture Barrier: Install moisture Other:	a ion to an estimated existing R barrier in crawl space.	to an estimated R	R38. approxi 19. approxim	imately <u>162</u> lately <u>162</u> 0	20 sq. ft.) sq. ft.
The cost of the installation J		anti Antoni da sete			
The cost of the installation described above. 3. LIMITED WARRANTY PROVISI Pacific shall contract with an independen Pacific warrants that the insulation and we standards. If installation is not installed in a corrected.	or which Homeowners will ulti ON I nsulation and weatherization of	mately be responsible un	der this agreement	, ів \$ <u>1,005</u>	.00
특별 사람이 집안한 것 이 같아 좋아 집안 한 것 같아. 이 것 같아요.	a cuic,	at no expense to the Hor	Boourse	i with prevailin	g industry
Services Department, Pacific Power & Light (District Manager at their local Pacific Power	company, Public Building, 920	eficient, Homeowners m S.W. Sixth Ame	ust contact the M	lanager Wood	acies to be
HOMEOWNERS, WILL START UPON CO 90 DAYS FROM THAT DATE. HOMEOWN	EXPRESSLY DESCRIBED INPLIED WARRANTIES MPLETION OF THE INSTAL	IN THIS AGREEM	NT. PACIFIC	MAKES NO	OTHER
NOTE C	ERS OR ANYONE ELSE.	FIC BE RESPONSIBL	MITED TO THO E FOR ANY INC	SE REMEDI	ES EX-
some states do not allow the exclusion or limit	ation of incide an implied warrant	y lasts, so the above limit		v to	
D	a second		excition of exci	USIOD may not	apply to
it is not - it is not - it.	a request of its customers to dete	mine the cost offers	to state.		
A HOMEOUTONE	s that will accrue to any particular i on and weatherization, or by en ed for in this agreement will resu	er, because of the variab r individual. Therefore, H tering into this agreement It in savings of more or	ility and uniquenes acific, by providin , does not warrant	d weatherizatio ss of individual og information that the install.	n based energy in good
1 10,000	经济部门 化口尔 计通过算算机	o money or e	sectrical consumpt	ion.	

71

5

(C)) 1.

00

g, Y

4. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO REPAY W.O. # 01082

4. Inditional Homeowners (natural persons) shall pay to Pacific, without interest, the actual contract cost of the insulation and weatherization prior to the sale or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Homeowners other than natural persons due of this accomment. Homeowners may pay such isset to Pacific at any time prior to the time payment is due.

5. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO NOTIFY

5. HOMEOWNERS' OBLIGATION TO NOTIFY Homeowners shall notify Pacific in writing of the sake or transfer for consideration of any legal or equitable interest in any part of the property. Whether it is voluntary or involuntary. Such notice shall be sent as soon as Homeowners know that there will be a sale or transfer for considera-tion, and not later than one week before the expected sile or transfer. The notice must include the name of the Homeowners, the address of the propirty, the name of the person to whom the property is being sold or transferred, and the name of any person or company who is acting as a closing agent for the sale or transfer or is otherwise participating in the transaction. Homeowners subtorized Pacific to contact any of the persons so named and authorize and direct such persons to pay Pacific any obligations owing under this agreement from any monies which such persons

1585 6. SECURITY INTEREST VIAMACED THERE A WEARDY CHICAGE

To secure the Homeowners' obligations herein, Homeowners hereby mortgage to Pacific the property, together with all present and future appurtenances, improvements, and fixtures thereto. This paragraph shall not take effect until that date which is one day prior to the earliest to occur of the following dates: 1.62

- (1) the date on which any legal or equit ible interest in any part of the property is transferred:
- (2) the date on which any legal or equi able interest in any part of the property which does not exist as of the date of this agreement is created. including without limitation any de d, lien, mortgage, judgment or land sale contract;
- (3) the date on which any action or suit is filed to forcelose or recover on the property or any part thereof for any mortgage, lien, judgment or other encumbrance on the property or any part thereof which existed prior to the recording date of this agreement.

7. PERFECTION OF SECURITY INTEREST

Pacific may record this agreement in the county real property records, and Homeowners shall execute any other documents deemed necessary by Pacific to perfect this security interest.

8. Each Homeowner who signs this agr sement shall be individually and jointly responsible for performing the obligations of Homeowners in this agreement. This agreement shall be binding upon the successors and assigns of the parties. Homeowners shall not assign this agreement without the written consent of Pacific.

9. This document contains the entire regreement between the parties and shall not be modified except by a written instrument signed by the parties.

10. HOMEOWNERS' RIGHT TO CANCEL (OREGON STATUTE)

If this agreement was solicited at a place other than the offices of Pacific, and you do not want the goods or services, you may cancel this agreement without any penalty, cancellation fee or other financial obligation by mailing a notice to Pacific. The notice must say that you do not want the goods or services and must be mailed before 12:00 midnight of the third business day after you sign this agreement. The notice must be mailed to: Pacific Power & Light Company, P.O. Box 728 Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601

However: You may not cancel if you have requested Pacific to provide goods or services without delay because of an emergency and (1) Pacific in good faith makes a substantial beginning of performance of the contract before you give notice of cancellation, and (2) In the case of goods, the goods cannot be returned to Pacific in substantially as good condition as when received by Homeowners,

HOMEOWNER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL. (FEDERAL STATUTE). You, the Homeowner, may cancel this transaction at any time prior to nudnight of the third business day after the date of this transaction. See the attached notice of cancellation form for an explanation of this right.

11. HOMEOWNERS ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THEY HAVE RECEIVED A COPY OF THIS AGREEMENT.

PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMP HOMEOWNERS By Il contractions 5 1 1 E 2 STATE OF OBEGON. ST. OTARY Epiinty of Kamath VOUSLIC. 10 Personally appeared the above-named _Geonge Ray Taylor d'acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be ____hts _voluntary act and deed. 1. Section of the Beforeme: ₹x##E Notary Public for Orego My Commission Expires: STATE OF OREGON ിറ്റ November 18) 55. 19 81 112 County of Klamath 1 Personally appeared the above-named Lorraine J. Taylor and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her voluntary act and deed. Before me: My commission Expir WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: PACIFIC POWER & LIGHT COMPANY / ATTENTION: PROPERTY SECTION / 920 S.W. SIXTH AVENUE / PORTLAND, OR 97204 State of OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss. I hereby certify that the within instrument was received and filed for record on the March 8 day of A.D., 192 at 9.05 o'clock A M., and duly recorded in **EVELYN BIEHN** on page 2871 Vol M 82 of Mtge KOUNTY GIERK hudeputy Fee \$ 8.00